



PRESS RELEASE: 30 October 2023

Deepak Phenolics Limited accredited with 'Responsible Care® Logo' for 3 years

- The team of Indian Chemical Council (ICC) assessed the company operations and initiatives and issued the Responsible Care® logo certification
- RC is an initiative that calls on companies to demonstrate commitment to improve protection of health, safety, and environment
- This certification by ICC is a testimony to the high standards & best in class practices that are the hallmark of Deepak Phenolics Limited

Vadodara, 30 October 2023: Deepak Phenolics Limited, a petrochemical intermediates manufacturer focussed on Phenol, Acetone and Isopropyl Alcohol (IPA) has been recognised with the highly respected Responsible Care certification from December 2023 to December 2026. A member of the Indian Chemical Council (ICC), Deepak Phenolics Limited successfully completed a comprehensive assessment by industry experts and assessors to acquire this certification.

On receiving the certification, Mr. Kishor Jhalaria, CEO Deepak Phenolics Limited said "We at DPL have stringent compliance policies, our plants and processes are subject to continuous reviews and are kept up to date with state-of-the-art technology and keep benchmarking ourselves to the highest standards of corporate citizenship. Our young, agile, and innovative team is committed to driving a circular economy plant, transforming waste resources to products to deliver sustainable growth that is good for the people, planet, and profits."

Responsible Care®, a global voluntary initiative was launched in Canada in 1985 and today overseen by the International Council of Chemical Associations (ICCA) it is practiced in more than 65 countries across the world. The initiative aims to drive continuous improvement in safe chemicals management and achieve excellence in environmental, health, safety, and security performance. Indian Chemical Council, the apex industry body representing chemical industry in India, is a nodal body pursuing "Responsible Care Programme" in India.

DEEPAK PHENOLICS LIMITED

CIN: U24100GJ2011PLC064669 Registered & Corporate Office:





Deepak Phenolics Limited signed for this program in 2022 and was for the first time accredited in the same year for a period of one-year up to 2023. The company with this renewed certification for 3 years is proud to continue to be an accredited Responsible Care® company.

About Deepak Phenolics Limited:

Deepak Phenolics Limited is a 100% subsidiary owned by Deepak Nitrite Limited, India's fastest growing Chemical Intermediates company. Deepak Phenolics is the largest producer of phenol and acetone in India, also making IPA, Cumene and AMS in Dahej, Gujarat. A Responsible Care® accredited company, its products find diverse applications in Laminate & Plywood, Automotive, Construction, Pharmaceuticals, Adhesives, Sanitizers, Rubber, Chemicals, Paints and others.

About Deepak Phenolics Limited:

Deepak Nitrite Limited (NSE: DEEPAKNTR, BSE: 506401), India's fastest growing Chemical Intermediates company, has a diversified portfolio that caters to the dyes and pigments, agrochemical, pharmaceutical, plastics, textiles, paper and home, and personal care segments and Petro derivates intermediates -phenolics, acetone and IPA in India, and overseas. Its products are manufactured across six locations, which are all accredited by Responsible Care. Focusing on a Triple Bottomline principle of People, Planet, Profit, Deepak Nitrite Ltd. deploys globally benchmarked standards & systems. The company is also accredited 'Silver Rating' by EcoVadis in 2022, for sustainability initiatives.

For further information, please contact:

Dipti Agrawal | +91 7738485450 | <u>dcagrawal@godeepak.com</u> | Head - Corporate Communications

Adil Marawala | +91 9998810363 | <u>akmarawala@godeepak.com</u> | Senior Manager, Corporate Communications